
[image: 401538DB]
image1.png
PORT QASIM AUTHORITY
(MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT)

No. PQA/M&E/WW/73/2013
Dated.March /8 , 2014

Bid Evaluation Report
1. PQA invited tenders for the work “Enhancement of pumping capacity of PQA
water works” (in a sealed envelope containing two Envelopes i.e Technical & Financial

Proposals) through advertisement in press as well websites of PPRA/ PQA. In response 04
firms purchased the tender documents, and submitted their Technical & Financial proposals:

a. M/s Ghoury Engineering Company
b. M/s Cemcon Associates

c. M/s Al-Waheed & Brothers

d. M/s Electro system

COMMITTEE:
2. The Tender Opening & Evaluation Committee in presence of the representative of the
bidder opened technical proposals on 06-01-2014 at 1230 hrs (copy attached as Annex- “A"). -

TECHNIICAL PROPOSALS
3. The committee vide technical evaluation report (attached as Annex-“B”) evaluated
technical proposals wherein, 02 firms were technically qualified:

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS

4. The committee opened financial proposals on 13.03.2014 in presence of representative
of bidders and prices quoted by the technically qualified firms were annouced at the time of
opening of financial proposals. Its statement is attached at Annex-“C”.

TENDER BOND / EARNEST MONEY:

5. The bidders have already submitted Earnest Money in shape of Pay Order/Bank
Guarantee in favour of PQA.

SCRUTINY OF TENDERS /B.0.Qs:
6. The financial proposals submitted by the bidder have been scrutinized and the bill of
quantities as filled in by the bidder against Engineer's Estimated Cost of Rs.17,610,976/=

checked arithmetically for any error and found in order. Accordingly the calculation is tabulated
as under.

: M/s Cemcon | 13,800,000/ 276,000/= | 13,800,000/= | 21.63% | 1% Lowest
| Associates Below

2. M/s Ghoury | 14,454,350/= | 300,000/= | 14,454,350/= | 17.92% | 2" Lowest
Engineering Below

(Cont: on P-2)





image2.png
RECOMMENDATION:
7. On the basis of above evaluation, it has been observed that, the lowest bid is 21.63%

below the engineers estimated cost and seems reasonable. It is recommended that M/s
Cemcon Associates who have submitted lowest bid for the subject work, may be considered to
award the above work at a total bid price of Rs.13,800,000/=

\&C‘/ g

—

Director (M&E)

o 3,
Manager (Mech.) Manager{Legal Affairs)





